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265963 HARVARD PROPERTIES LIMITED E11 13/02/2025

265085 FABER (WATERFORD) LIMITED E11 14/02/2025

464237 DQ ENTERTAINMENT (IRELAND) LIMITED E11 12/02/2025

494148 ST. MARGARET'S PRE-SCHOOL COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

E12 13/02/2025

480509 CHEQUER CATERING LIMITED E12 13/02/2025

615803 AWOOD NEW HOMES LIMITED E12 13/02/2025

198399 PHOTOFAN LIMITED E12 13/02/2025

472723 LEBA CAPITAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E1-SAP 13/02/2025

409169 NATUR VITAL DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

518086 KV MSN 26302 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E1-SAP 13/02/2025

348883 HALLMARK MANAGEMENT LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025

388583 KANSENJI LIMITED E1-SAP 17/02/2025

692328 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 41 LIMITED E1-SAP 17/02/2025

641613 UNBEATABLE BUILDING MANAGEMENT LIMITED E1-SAP 17/02/2025

692409 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 43 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

490993 A SQUARED LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

696388 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 44 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

697639 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 50 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

707477 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 75 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

696391 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 47 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

716796 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 77 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

721012 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 82 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

721011 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 81 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

721013 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 83 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

721001 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 84 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

721002 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 85 LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

553937 O'SULLIVAN LEGAL COSTS ACCOUNTANTS LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

340767 AMAS LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

578639 PMKR HOLDINGS LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

519014 E & F BOLGER ENGINEERING LIMITED E1-SAP 12/02/2025

408931 POD FINANCIAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025

552721 ALDILÁ LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025

549000 OAK HILL EUROPEAN CREDIT PARTNERS III 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

E1-SAP 13/02/2025

524047 CJH ENGINEERING LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025

275447 JIGSAW MANAGEMENT LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025

685432 SANGLIER PRODUCTS LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025

247956 DEREENATRA HOLDINGS LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025

44574 SLIEVE-BLOOM DAIRIES LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025

667232 FINNERTY PLANNING SERVICES LIMITED E1-SAP 13/02/2025
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523754 LYB IRELAND LIMITED E1-SAP 17/02/2025

634691 FRESCOBOL HOLDINGS LIMITED E1-SAP 17/02/2025

366032 NAAS SUB-AQUA CLUB COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

E1-SAP 17/02/2025

382933 MAGNOLIA FINANCE I PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY E1-SAP 17/02/2025

472723 LEBA CAPITAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E2 13/02/2025

641613 UNBEATABLE BUILDING MANAGEMENT LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

687871 ECOSOLUTION WINDOWS DOORS & MORE LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

545694 INDIE FOODS LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

518086 KV MSN 26302 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E2 13/02/2025

685432 SANGLIER PRODUCTS LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

408931 POD FINANCIAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

340767 AMAS LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

578639 PMKR HOLDINGS LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

519014 E & F BOLGER ENGINEERING LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

553937 O'SULLIVAN LEGAL COSTS ACCOUNTANTS LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

275447 JIGSAW MANAGEMENT LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

552721 ALDILÁ LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

721002 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 85 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

721001 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 84 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

721013 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 83 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

721012 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 82 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

721011 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 81 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

716796 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 77 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

707477 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 75 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

697639 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 50 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

696391 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 47 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

696388 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 44 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

692409 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 43 LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

692328 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 41 LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

409169 NATUR VITAL DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

524047 CJH ENGINEERING LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

490993 A SQUARED LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

549000 OAK HILL EUROPEAN CREDIT PARTNERS III 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

E2 13/02/2025

667232 FINNERTY PLANNING SERVICES LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

366032 NAAS SUB-AQUA CLUB COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

E2 17/02/2025

348883 HALLMARK MANAGEMENT LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

523754 LYB IRELAND LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

693679 IPRIMARY CARE LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

247956 DEREENATRA HOLDINGS LIMITED E2 13/02/2025
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382933 MAGNOLIA FINANCE I PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY E2 17/02/2025

44574 SLIEVE-BLOOM DAIRIES LIMITED E2 13/02/2025

483829 SIMPLE THINGS LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

634691 FRESCOBOL HOLDINGS LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

324306 WINDMILL LANE PICTURES LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

567223 CAKES BY RUTH LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

618800 SMAKPOL LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

662096 CRIVO BUILDING LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

687271 APEREE LIVING ROCHESTOWN LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

718122 CMD AUTOSTYLING LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

662778 ACCESSCO ELEVATORS LIMITED E2 12/02/2025

584223 BLUE DIAMOND DRAMA ACADEMY COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

E2 12/02/2025

388583 KANSENJI LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

673382 TULWEX BISTRO LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

547679 CBE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

510079 N & F TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED E2 17/02/2025

496012 THE DUTCH BIKE SHOP LIMITED E3 14/02/2025

445104 WALLIS RETAIL (IRELAND) LIMITED E3 14/02/2025

34003 BRAZIL & CO. (STEELFIXERS) LIMITED E3 17/02/2025

360460 ODEY INVESTMENT FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

E3 13/02/2025

40287 NORTEL NETWORKS (IRELAND) LIMITED E3 13/02/2025

667578 CHURCHILL MMSL III USTE INTERMEDIARY 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

E3 14/02/2025

486013 CADAVAL LIMITED E3 17/02/2025

395177 WINDHOIST IRELAND LIMITED E3 13/02/2025

105637 PROGRESS ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED E3 12/02/2025

539768 GRANDS CRUS LIMITED E3 13/02/2025

546124 VIMOVO RATHMICHAEL LIMITED E3 17/02/2025

502621 IDNET PAYMENT LIMITED E3 17/02/2025

502621 IDNET PAYMENT LIMITED E3 17/02/2025

502621 IDNET PAYMENT LIMITED E3 17/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E3 14/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E3 14/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E3 14/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E3 14/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E3 14/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E3 14/02/2025

445104 WALLIS RETAIL (IRELAND) LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

525675 CRYSTAL SPORTS & LEISURE CENTRE LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

546811 CARPHONE WAREHOUSE IRELAND MOBILE LIMITED E4 14/02/2025
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546811 CARPHONE WAREHOUSE IRELAND MOBILE LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

572864 IIP EXHIBITIONS LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

546811 CARPHONE WAREHOUSE IRELAND MOBILE LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

667403 CROWS NEST GLOBAL SOFTWARE LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

546811 CARPHONE WAREHOUSE IRELAND MOBILE LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

244833 BELGARD WINDOWS LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

587549 CURRANS BAKE HOUSE BIRR LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

738517 SVEATS LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

496012 THE DUTCH BIKE SHOP LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

585097 PORT FEMME LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

339919 MANOR STONE QUARRIES LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

566090 KENDRA KCE LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

131392 FITZSIMONS DOYLE & ASSOCIATES (CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS) LIMITED

E4 13/02/2025

350620 STEVENSTOWN TRANSPORT LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

350620 STEVENSTOWN TRANSPORT LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

452708 LEFT & RIGHT LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

155935 KEANE MURPHY DUFF LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

360460 ODEY INVESTMENT FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

E4 13/02/2025

575858 PEACH TREE FOODS LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

542304 ORBIDAL LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

534988 KILCOCK CATERING LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

585583 NORTH WICKLOW DEVELOPMENTS (DUNLAVIN) 
LIMITED

E4 13/02/2025

534988 KILCOCK CATERING LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

585583 NORTH WICKLOW DEVELOPMENTS (DUNLAVIN) 
LIMITED

E4 13/02/2025

585583 NORTH WICKLOW DEVELOPMENTS (DUNLAVIN) 
LIMITED

E4 13/02/2025

585583 NORTH WICKLOW DEVELOPMENTS (DUNLAVIN) 
LIMITED

E4 13/02/2025

395177 WINDHOIST IRELAND LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

546124 VIMOVO RATHMICHAEL LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

334712 OPTIMAL MULTIADVISORS IRELAND PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

E4 14/02/2025

667578 CHURCHILL MMSL III USTE INTERMEDIARY 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

E4 14/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025
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126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 12/02/2025

539768 GRANDS CRUS LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

539768 GRANDS CRUS LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

105637 PROGRESS ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

105637 PROGRESS ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

120415 BERNARD O'MAHONY CARRIGALINE LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

120415 BERNARD O'MAHONY CARRIGALINE LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

564148 FLORENCE FOOD COMPANY LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

660184 REEF FASHIONS DISTRIBUTION LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

713668 W3BCLOUD NOMINEES LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

663210 DUNDRUM EATERY LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

471660 SUPERJET LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

612076 DUBLIN CITY BREWING CO LIMITED E4 17/02/2025

449784 SALAR FUND PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY E4 12/02/2025

245141 MICHAEL O'DONOVAN & SON LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

245141 MICHAEL O'DONOVAN & SON LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

245141 MICHAEL O'DONOVAN & SON LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

245141 MICHAEL O'DONOVAN & SON LIMITED E4 13/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

86083 T. TIMMONS CONSTRUCTION (DELVIN) LIMITED E4 14/02/2025

502621 IDNET PAYMENT LIMITED E5 17/02/2025

567149 INVESCO FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED E5 12/02/2025

525124 EDBC CONSULTING LIMITED E5 12/02/2025

569641 LMN FINANCE PROPERTY HOLDING DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

E5 12/02/2025

247805 CCC ENTERPRISES LIMITED E5 14/02/2025

336329 CONNEXION BY BOEING IRELAND LIMITED E5 13/02/2025

303313 BORD NA MONA ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED E5 17/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E5 12/02/2025

475246 JP DISCOUNT MEATS LIMITED E5 14/02/2025

502621 IDNET PAYMENT LIMITED E6 17/02/2025

567149 INVESCO FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED E6 12/02/2025

525124 EDBC CONSULTING LIMITED E6 12/02/2025

569641 LMN FINANCE PROPERTY HOLDING DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

E6 12/02/2025

247805 CCC ENTERPRISES LIMITED E6 14/02/2025



                                                                               CRO GAZETTE, WEDNESDAY,  19th February 2025                                                        
         

LIQUIDATIONS, RECEIVERSHIPS, EXAMINERSHIPS SUBMISSIONS PROCESSED BETWEEN 12-Feb-2025 AND 18-Feb-2025

Company Number Company Name Document Date Of 
Registration

336329 CONNEXION BY BOEING IRELAND LIMITED E6 13/02/2025

303313 BORD NA MONA ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED E6 17/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E7 12/02/2025

475246 JP DISCOUNT MEATS LIMITED E7 14/02/2025

265963 HARVARD PROPERTIES LIMITED E9 13/02/2025

41547 A.R. CAMERON LIMITED E9 13/02/2025

136690 ROSBEG PARTNERS LIMITED E9 13/02/2025

326993 GREALY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED E9 13/02/2025

386837 CLEARSCAPE PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED E9 13/02/2025

410367 TALARA TAVERNS LIMITED E9 12/02/2025

332162 K & P DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED E9 12/02/2025

52920 CLOSSAN LIMITED E9 12/02/2025

86809 GABRIEL LARKIN & SONS LIMITED E9 12/02/2025

150999 NEWELL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED E9 13/02/2025

356437 EISCIR RIADA BUILDING LIMITED E9 13/02/2025

606877 ISLANDBRIDGE BELLEVUE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED E9 13/02/2025

265085 FABER (WATERFORD) LIMITED E9 14/02/2025

464237 DQ ENTERTAINMENT (IRELAND) LIMITED E9 12/02/2025

363871 BRAMLEY JEWELLERS LIMITED E9 17/02/2025

472723 LEBA CAPITAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY G1 13/02/2025

641613 UNBEATABLE BUILDING MANAGEMENT LIMITED G1 17/02/2025

518086 KV MSN 26302 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

G1 13/02/2025

685432 SANGLIER PRODUCTS LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

408931 POD FINANCIAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

388583 KANSENJI LIMITED G1 17/02/2025

340767 AMAS LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

578639 PMKR HOLDINGS LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

519014 E & F BOLGER ENGINEERING LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

553937 O'SULLIVAN LEGAL COSTS ACCOUNTANTS LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

275447 JIGSAW MANAGEMENT LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

552721 ALDILÁ LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

409169 NATUR VITAL DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

524047 CJH ENGINEERING LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

549000 OAK HILL EUROPEAN CREDIT PARTNERS III 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

G1 13/02/2025

490993 A SQUARED LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

667232 FINNERTY PLANNING SERVICES LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

348883 HALLMARK MANAGEMENT LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

523754 LYB IRELAND LIMITED G1 17/02/2025

366032 NAAS SUB-AQUA CLUB COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

G1 17/02/2025
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247956 DEREENATRA HOLDINGS LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

382933 MAGNOLIA FINANCE I PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY G1 17/02/2025

44574 SLIEVE-BLOOM DAIRIES LIMITED G1 13/02/2025

634691 FRESCOBOL HOLDINGS LIMITED G1 17/02/2025

721011 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 81 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

721002 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 85 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

721001 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 84 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

721013 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 83 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

721012 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 82 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

716796 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 77 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

707477 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 75 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

697639 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 50 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

696391 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 47 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

696388 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 44 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

692409 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 43 LIMITED G1 12/02/2025

692328 WELLINGTON LEASING NO. 41 LIMITED G1 17/02/2025

687871 ECOSOLUTION WINDOWS DOORS & MORE LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

693679 IPRIMARY CARE LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

483829 SIMPLE THINGS LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

324306 WINDMILL LANE PICTURES LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

567223 CAKES BY RUTH LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

618800 SMAKPOL LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

662096 CRIVO BUILDING LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

687271 APEREE LIVING ROCHESTOWN LIMITED G2 17/02/2025

406552 APEREE LIVING BALLYGUNNER LIMITED G2 17/02/2025

718122 CMD AUTOSTYLING LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

662778 ACCESSCO ELEVATORS LIMITED G2 12/02/2025

584223 BLUE DIAMOND DRAMA ACADEMY COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

G2 12/02/2025

673382 TULWEX BISTRO LIMITED G2 17/02/2025

547679 CBE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED G2 17/02/2025

510079 N & F TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED G2 17/02/2025


